

RCA DJ 56/16
MANJEET KAUR ANR Vs. MONU ORS
15.12.2022

Present: Sh. A K Tripathi, Ld. counsel for appellant.
Sh. R P Tripathi, Ld. counsel for R-1.
Sh. Sarabjeet Singh, Proxy counsel for R-4.

Heard. Perused.

Application u/o XXII Rule 4 r/w section 151 CPC
filed on behalf of appellant. Copy supplied.

It is stated that R-2 has expired on 21.10.2022
leaving behind two legal heirs i.e. Ms. Meenu (daughter) and Mr.
Amit Kumar (son). Details of Lrs provided.

Not opposed. Allowed.

Accordingly, **the aforesaid application is disposed
of.**

Amended memo of parties filed.

It is stated by counsel for R-1 that present address
of Ms. Meenu (daughter) is not known.

**Issue notice to Lrs of R-2 on furnishing of present
address for NDOH.**

Put up on 09.03.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/15.12.2022