

RCA DJ 56/16
MANJEET KAUR ANR Vs. MONU ORS

23.02.24

Present: Sh A K Tripathi, Id counsel for the appellants with
appellant no.1 in person.

Sh R P Tripathi, Id counsel for respondents no.1 and
2 with respondent no.1 and LR Amit of respondent
no.2, in person.

Let LR (Meenu) of respondent no.2 be served by
way of publication in newspaper "*Veer Arjun*" on filing of PF
and deposit of publication charges, for **10.04.24**.

Steps be taken within one week.

(Kishor Kumar)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/23.02.24